Compliance with Standards
T/C: K311, Type HIRL, MITL TP 312 - with CSA Attestation.
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1 Para. 5.3.9 to 5.3.11
FAA: L-862 to AC 150/5345-46A.
Uses
• High-intensity edge lighting for runways up to 60 m wide, in CAT I,
II, and III conditions.
• Medium-intensity runway edge and threshold/end lighting.

High-Intensity Elevated Edge Light
C1001 1
Ordering Code
Lens Configuration
0A = Clear Inner/Clear Outer
2AA = Clear/Yellow Inner Left, Clear Outer
2AB = Clear/Yellow Inner Right, Clear Outer
2BZ = Yellow Outer Only (Omni, Twy/Heliport)
4A = Red Inner/Clear Outer
4AA = Red/Blank Inner Left, Clear Outer
4AB = Blank/Red Inner Right, Clear Outer
4BZ = Red Outer Only (Omni, Twy)
5AA = Clear/Blue Inner Left, Clear Outer
5AB = Blue/Clear Inner Right, Clear Outer
5BZ = Blue Outer Only (Omni, Twy)
6AA = Red/Green Inner Left, Clear Outer
6AB = Green/Red Inner Right, Clear Outer
6BZ = Green Outer Only (Omni, Heliport)
XXX = Non-standard (Consult ADB SAFEGATE)
Lamp Size
45 = 45 W, 6.6 A PK30d Quartz Halogen1
10 = 100 W, 6.6 A PK30d Quartz Halogen2
15 = 150 W, 6.6 A PK30d Quartz Halogen3
20 = 200 W, 6.6 A PK30d Quartz Halogen
Notes
1. 45 W Lamp is used for taxiway edge and heliport perimeter applications
only. Refer to type L861U fixtures for standard taxiway edge light
configuration.
2. 100 W Lamp is used for medium intensity threshold/end light
configuration.
3. 150 W Lamp is used for standard H.I. edge lighting applications.
5NQ3850CU - XXX - XX
RR
LL
LL
RR
RED
GREEN
RED
GREEN
R
un
w
ay
Threshold End Lights
THE LETTER "R" OR "L"
INDICATES THAT THE
APPROACH / DEPARTURE
CENTRELINE IS TO THE RIGHT
OR LEFT RESPECTIVELY.
Inner Lens Configuration for Threshold/End Lights
Suggested Specification
The Runway Edge Light shall be high intensity, elevated, in full
compliance with Transport Canada Specifications K311 and TP 312 and
meet the requirements of FAA L-862 specification (AC 150/5345-46B)
and with ICAO Annex 14, Vol. I, para. 5.3.9. for use in Category I, II and
III systems.
The prefocus halogen lamp shall be 150 W, 6.6 A, rated life of not less
than 1500 hours at full intensity and approx. 4000 – 6000 hrs in actual